

RESOLUTION NO. 56 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Westcott, Wood, Sokol, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow and Simpson

AMENDING RESOLUTION NOS. 757 OF 2009 AND 192 OF 2011 AND AUTHORIZING THE PHYSICAL RELOCATION OF THE OFFICES OF THE FIRST AND SECOND SOCIAL SERVICES ATTORNEYS AND THE ADMINISTRATION AND SUPERVISION THEREOF FROM THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 757 of 2009 authorized the County Attorney to review and supervise the attorneys and legal staff presently working within the Department of Social Services, and Resolution No. 192 of 2011 included the reorganization of the County Attorney's Office to include the First and Second Social Services attorneys and legal staff to be located in the County Attorney's Office, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services and the County Attorney are requesting to transfer the physical location, administration and supervision of the First and Second Social Services Attorneys from the County Attorney's Office to the Commissioner of Social Services as this transfer would foster optimum efficiency and outcomes for the Department of Social Services, now, therefore be it RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the relocation of the offices of the First and Second Social Services Attorneys to the Department of Social Services from the County Attorney's Office, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the administration and supervision of the positions of the First and Second Social Services attorneys and associated legal staff shall be under the Commissioner of Social Services, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Resolution Nos. 757 of 2009 and 192 of 2011, be amended as outlined in the preambles of this resolution with the remaining provisions of Resolution Nos. 757 of 2009 and 192 of 2011 not so amended to continue in full force and effect.